*     *     *     * 

ARTICLE III 

ISSUANCE OF BONDS 

Section 3.01 Ordering the Issuance of Bonds.  Pursuant to the provisions of the Enabling Act, 
and for the purpose of obtaining funds to defray the costs of the Project, there shall be issued not exceeding 
Twenty-seven Million Dollars ($27,000,000) of general obligation bonds of the City, the final amount to 
be determined by the City Manager of the City with the advice of the Financial Advisor and Bond Counsel.  
The Bonds may be sold and issued as a single issue or from time to time as separate issues or series.

[...]

ARTICLE III   ISSUANCE OF BONDS
	Section 3.01 Ordering the Issuance of Bonds.  Pursuant to the provisions of the Enabling Act, and for the purpose of obtaining funds to defray the costs of the Project, there shall be issued not exceeding Twenty-seven Million Dollars ($27,000,000) of ...
	Section 3.02 Date; Maturity of Bonds.  The Bonds shall be dated as of the first day of the month in which such Bonds are delivered or such other date on or prior to the date of delivery thereof as shall be determined by the City Manager of the City wi...